

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 19987-19988/2009

S. VIJAYAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAPRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP with Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned, subject to depositing the
cost of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual
Welfare Fund.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master