

o
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16605-16606/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in SA No. 280/2007 &
SA No. 281/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. VIJAYAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAPRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr.Pravesh Thakur, Adv,
Mr.C. Kanan, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Ahand, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status-quo shall be
maintained.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master